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L.D. 2379

(Filing No. S—569 )

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
115TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT WA " to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1699,
L.D. 2379, Bill, "An Act -Making Supplemental Appropriations for
Fiscal Year 1991-92"

Amend the amendment on page 2 by inserting after the 4th
paragraph the following:

'Further amend the bill in Part L in section 1 in subsection
8 in the first paragraph in the 3rd line from the end (page 73,
line 28 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "by zip code"

Further amend the bill in Part L in section 1 in subsection
8 in the 2nd paragraph by striking out all of the 4th to 6th
lines (page 73, lines 35 to 37 in L.D.) and inserting in their
place the following: 'hire a mutually agreed-upon independent

auditor to verify the pharmaceutical manufacturer's calculation,
If a discrepancy is still found, the' '

Further amend the amendment by‘inserting after section P-§
the following:

'Further amend the bill by inserting after Part Q the
following: :

'PART R
Sec. R-1. Supplemental appropriations from General Fund. The

following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry
out the purposes of this Part.

1991-92

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF THE
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- PART H, SECTION

SENATE AMENDMENT '
2379

Elections and Commissions

All Other

Provides funds for the expenses associated

with the November 1991 referendum.'

Further amend the bill by relettering the Parts to

consecutively.'

" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1699, L.D.

$119,000

read

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the

fiscal note and inserting in its place the following:

GENERAL FUND
APPROPRIATIONS

PART A, SECTION A-
PART B, SECTION B
PART C
PART D
PART E
PART F
PART G, SECTION

G-1
H-1
PART P, SECTION P-1
PART P, SECTION P-5
PART R, SECTION R-1
GENERAL FUND, TOTAL

FEDERAL EXPENDITURE
FUND

PART A, SECTION A-2
PART B, SECTION B-2

‘PART H, SECTION H-2

FEDERAL EXPENDITURE
FUND, TOTAL

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE
FUND.

PART A, SECTION A-3
PART B, SECTION B-3

‘FISCAL NOTE
1991-92 1992-93 TOTAL
($1,131,213) ($1,131,213)
$23,346,921 $23,346,921
($103,938) ($103,938)
$3,102,020 ($4,687,776) ($1.585,756)
($1,303,726) ($1,303,726)
($824,638) ($824,638)
$316,028 $316,928
$14,624 $14,624
$3,215,000 $3,215,000
($380,603) ($380,603)
$119,000 $119,000
$26,370,375 ($4,687,776) $21,682,599
($14,317) ($14,317)
$29,163,403 $29,163,403
$7,187 $7,187
$29,156,273 $29,156,273
($743,928) ($743,928)

$2,701,367
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$2,701,367
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SENATE AMENDMENT "

2379

PART G,
PART H,

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE

SECTION.- G-2
SECTION H-3

FUND, TOTAL

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT

FUND

PART A,
PART B,
PART H,

SECTION A-4
SECTION B-4
SECTION H-4

FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT,

TOTAL

INFORMATION SERVICES
TRAINING FUND

PART B,

SECTION B-5

INFORMATION SERVICES
TRAINING FUND, TOTAL

PART P,

HIGHWAY FUND

SECTION P-6

HIGHWAY FUND, TOTAL

GENERAL FUND UNDEDICATED REVENUE

to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B"

541,438,265
($45,586)

$43,350,118
($212,500)

$1,439,646
. -0~

$1,227,146
" $45,524
545,524

($115,630)

($115,630)

'PART B
'SECTION B-1
EDUCATION-UNORGANIZED
TERRITORY $274, 256
BUREAU OF TAXATION $268,750
HUMAN SERVICES $38,040
SECRETARY OF STATE $25,300
PART H
SECTION H-1 $14,624
PART N
SECTION N-1 $130,000
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to H.P. 1699, L.D.

$41,438,265
($45,586)

$43,350,118
($212,500)

$1,439,646
-0-

' $1,227,146

$45,524

$45,524

($115,630)

($115,630)

$274, 256
$268,750
$38,040
$25,300

314,624

$130,000

SENATE AMENDMENT
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2379
PART P
SECTION P-2 $1,356,708 $1,356,708

GENERAL FUND UNDEDICATED
REVENUE, TOTAL $2,107,678 $2,107,678

LAPSED BALANCES
PART A

SECTION A-1
ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT $56,658 $56,658

LAPSED BALANCES,

TOTAL $56,658 $56,658"
STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment makes technical corrections to the drug
rebate language proposed in Part L of the bill and provides a
supplemental appropriation in fiscal year 1991-92 to the
Department of the Secretary of State for the November 1991
referendum expenses.

(Senator BRANNIGAﬂN/ 2 /7
SPONSORED BY: /feﬂw

/

COUNTY : / berland o

/
Reprodu e/f/i and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.
(3/2 ) (Filing No. S5-569)
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