

L.D. 2379

(Filing No.  $S-_{569}$ )

### STATE OF MAINE SENATE 115TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1699, 14 L.D. 2379, Bill, "An Act Making Supplemental Appropriations for Fiscal Year 1991-92"

Amend the amendment on page 2 by inserting after the 4th 18 paragraph the following:

20 'Further amend the bill in Part L in section 1 in subsection
8 in the first paragraph in the 3rd line from the end (page 73,
22 line 28 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "by zip code"

Further amend the bill in Part L in section 1 in subsection 8 in the 2nd paragraph by striking out all of the 4th to 6th lines (page 73, lines 35 to 37 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following: 'hire a mutually agreed-upon independent auditor to verify the pharmaceutical manufacturer's calculation. If a discrepancy is still found, the' '

Further amend the amendment by inserting after section P-6 32 the following:

34

36

38,

30

2

4

б

8

10

12

16

'Further amend the bill by inserting after Part Q the following:

#### **PART R**

Sec. R-1. Supplemental appropriations from General Fund. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Part.

1991-92

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF THE

46

44

Page 1-LR3797(8)

# SENATE AMENDMENT

	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" t 2379	o HOUSE AMENDM	ENT "B" to H.F	9. 1699, L.D.	
	<b>Elections and Commissions</b>				
2					
-	All Other			\$119,000	
4					
	Provides funds for	the expenses a	associated		
6	with the November 1991 referendum.'				
8	Further amend the bill by relettering the Parts to read				
	consecutively.'				
10		·			
1 2	Further amend the			all of the	
12	fiscal note and inserting	g in its place	the following:		
14	FISCAL NOTE				
16		1991–92	1992-93	TOTAL	
18	GENERAL FUND				
10	APPROPRIATIONS				
20					
	PART A, SECTION A-1	(\$1,131,213)		(\$1,131,213)	
22	PART B, SECTION B-1	\$23,346,921		\$23,346,921	
	PART C	(\$103,938)		(\$103,938)	
24	PART D	\$3,102,020	(\$4,687,776)	(\$1,585,756)	
	PART E	(\$1,303,726)		(\$1,303,726)	
26	PART F	(\$824,638)		(\$824,638)	
• •	PART G, SECTION G-1	\$316,928		\$316,928	
28	PART H, SECTION H-1	\$14,624		\$14,624	
30	PART P, SECTION P-1 PART P, SECTION P-5	\$3,215,000 (\$380,603)		\$3,215,000 (\$380,603)	
30	PART R, SECTION R-1	\$119,000		\$119,000	
32	TARI R, SECTION R-I	φ119,000	· · · ·	φ119,000	
52	GENERAL FUND, TOTAL	\$26,370,375	(\$4,687,776)	\$21,682,599	
34		+20/0/0/0/0	(+=,,,	<i> </i>	
• -	FEDERAL EXPENDITURE				
36	FUND				
38	PART A, SECTION A-2	(\$14,317)		(\$14,317)	
	PART B, SECTION B-2	\$29,163,403		\$29,163,403	
40	PART H, SECTION H-2	\$7,187		\$7,187	
1			,		
42	FEDERAL EXPENDITURE				
	FUND, TOTAL	\$29,156,273		\$29,156,273	
44					
46	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE				
40	L UID -				
48	PART A, SECTION A-3	(\$743,928)		(\$743,928)	
	PART B, SECTION B-3	\$2,701,367		\$2,701,367	
		<i>+-,,</i>		,	

R.OfS.

Page 2-LR3797(8)

797(8)

	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to 2379	o HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to	H.P. 1699, L.D.
2	PART G, SECTION G-2 PART H, SECTION H-3	\$41,438,265 (\$45,586)	\$41,438,265 (\$45,586)
· 4	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUND, TOTAL	\$43,350,118	\$43,350,118
б			
8	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND		
10	PART A, SECTION A-4 PART B, SECTION B-4	(\$212,500) \$1,439,646	(\$212,500) \$1,439,646
12	PART H, SECTION H-4	μ <u>-</u> 0-	÷1,439,040 -0-
14	FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT, TOTAL	\$1,227,146	\$1,227,146
16			
18	INFORMATION SERVICES TRAINING FUND		. <sup>.</sup> .
20	PART B, SECTION B-5	\$45,524	\$45,524
22	INFORMATION SERVICES TRAINING FUND, TOTAL	\$45,524	\$45,524
24	<b>·</b>	+ <b>/</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	HIGHWAY FUND		
<b>2</b> 6			
28	PART P, SECTION P-6	(\$115,630)	• (\$115,630)
20	HIGHWAY FUND, TOTAL	(\$115,630)	(\$115,630)
30			(+===; ===; ,
32	GENERAL	FUND UNDEDICATED REVENUE	
	PART B		
34			
	SECTION B-1		
36	EDUCATION-UNORGANIZE		#2.54 25C
38	TERRITORY BUREAU OF TAXATION	\$274,256 \$268,750	\$274,256 \$268,750
20	HUMAN SERVICES	\$38,040	\$38,040
40	SECRETARY OF STATE	\$25,300	\$25,300
42	PART H		
44	SECTION H-1	\$14,624	\$14,624
46	PART N		
48	SECTION N-1	\$130,000	\$130,000

Ŗ. 015.

ō

Page 3-LR3797(8)

# SENATE AMENDMENT

R. 015.

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1699, L.D. 2379

PART P

2			
	SECTION P-2	\$1,356,708	\$1,356,708
4			
б	GENERAL FUND UNDEDICATED REVENUE, TOTAL	\$2,107,678	\$2,107,678
8	LAPSED BALANCES		

PART A 10

12	SECTION A-1 ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY		
14	DEVELOPMENT	\$56,658	\$56,658
16	LAPSED BALANCES,		
	TOTAL	\$56,658	\$56,658'
18			

## STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment makes technical corrections to the drug 22 rebate language proposed in Part L of the bill and provides a supplemental appropriation in fiscal year 1991-92 to the 24 Department of the Secretary of State for the November 1991 referendum expenses. 26

28

20

30

32

SPONSORED BY: 34

COUNTY: Cumberland

(Senator BRANNIGAN

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 36 (3/2/92)(Filing No. S-569)

### Page 4-LR3797(8)